University Park Subdivision
Balance Sheet
Period Through: 12/31/2020

Assets
Other

1030 - Union Bank Operating $290,211.76
Other Total $290,211.76
Assets Total $290,211.76
Liabilities and Equity
Other

2032 - Prepaid Assessments $3,137.54
Other Total $3,137.54
Retained Earnings $237,238.60
Net Income $49,835.62

Liabilities & Equity Total $290,211.76
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University Park Subdivision
Budget Comparison Report
12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020

[ 12/1/2020- | ~1/1/2020 -
12/31/2020 | 12/31/2020

Accounts Budget Actual Budget Actual Annual Remaining
Accour - idget  Actual - Budget  Aclual Budget Budget
Income
Income
3010 - Assessments $0.00  ($4,236.83) $22,000.00 $20,630.98 $22,000.00 $1,369.02
3011 - Special Assessment $0.00 $2,060.00 $200,000.00  $188,641.58 $200,000.00 $11,358.42
3012 - Driveway-Remove/Replace $0.00 $148.85 $2,100.00 $33,721.67 $2,100.00 ($31,621.67)
3746 - Late Fees / Delinquency $0.00 $172.96 $4,725.00 $3,275.04 $4,725.00 $1,449.96
3775 - Re-billing Charge $0.00 $184.92 $2,100.00 $1,925.95 $2,100.00 $174.05
3802 - Legal Fee Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00 _ $3,150.00 $0.00 $3.150.00 $3,150.00
Total Income $0.00  ($1,670.10) $234,075.00 $248,195.22 $234,075.00 {$14,120.22)
Total Income $0.00  ($1,670.10) $234,075.00  $248,195.22 $234,075.00 ($14,120.22)
Expense
Administrative Expenses
5009 - Printing & Production $100.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 $2,525.33 $1,575.00 ($950.33)
5010 - Office & Administration $0.00 $9.26 $525.00 $366.41 $525.00 $158.59
5011 - Postage & Delivery $50.00 $1.00 $1,050.00 $1,567.30 $1,050.00 ($517.30)
5013 - NSF Processing Fee $0.00 $0.00 $52.50 $0.00 $52.50 $52.50
5014 - Management Fee $565.00 $575.00 $6,780.00 $7,510.00 $6,780.00 ($730.00)
5022 - Legal . $0.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 $2,088.55 $10,500.00 $8,411.45
e LUGeSHGORSCOD $275.00 $0.00 $2,625.00  $2.970.00 $2,625.00 ($345.00)
5270 - Tax Preparation $0.00 $0.00 $262.50 $285.00 $262.50 ($22.50)
Total Administrative Expenses $990.00 $585.26 $23,370.00 $17,312.59 $23,370.00 $6,057.41
Utilities
5042 - Electric $43.75 $42.05 _ $525.00 $514.27 $525.00 $10.73
Total Utilities $43.75 $42.05 $525.00 $514.27 $525.00 $10.73
Grounds
5101 - General Repairs/Grounds $150.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 $350.45 $1,575.00 $1,224.55
5102 - Misc. Grounds Maintenance $150.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00
5103 - Street: Engineering Fees $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $167.40 $7,000.00 $6,832.60
5108 - Trees & Trimming $0.00 $0.00 $52,500.00 $22,980.00 $52,500.00 $29,520.00
5115 - Street Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00  $147,795.60 $100,000.00 ($47,795.60)
5116 - Lawn Care Contract $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 $1,585.00 $2,100.00 $515.00
5117 - Concrete Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 $980.00 $21,000.00 $20,020.00
5123 - Snow Removal L $2,100.00 $0.00 $10,500.00  $920.00  $10.500.00 $9,580.00
Total Grounds $2,400.00 $0.00 $196,250.00 $174,778.45 $196,250.00 $21,471.55
Insurance/Taxes
5220 - Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $7,875.00 $5,581.00 $7,875.00 $2,294.00
5262 - Income Taxes I $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $173.29  $105.00 ($68.29)
Total Insurance/Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $7,980.00 $5,754.29 $7,980.00 $2,225.71
Total Expense $3,433.75 $627.31  $228,125.00 $198,359.60  $228,125.00 $29,765.40
Operating Net Income (83,433.75)  ($2,297.41) $5,950.00  §49,835.62  $5,950.00  (543,885.62)
Netlncome ($3,433.75)  ($2,297.41) $5,950.00  $49,835.62  $5,950.00 ($43,885.62)
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Reconciliation Report Page 1 of 1

University Park Subdivision
Reconciliation Report
Union Bank - Union Bank Operating-1030 Statement Balance: $290,211.76
Statement Date: 12/31/2020 GL Balance: $290,211.76
Last Statement Balance: $289,790.56
OQutstanding Checks: $0.00
Outstanding Deposits: $0.00
Calculated Balance: $290,211.76
GL vs. Balance Difference: $0.00
Cleared
Checks Description Date Check # Amount
- Collector of Revenue,St.Louis County,
Check # 2945, Invoice # 11/24/2020 i282020 25 =SizEeg
Payment: DNI Properties inc, ACH, Invoice #:
1173072020 11/30/2020 (1] -$279
Payment: Signs etcetera, Check #: 2946, Invoice .
# 13566 11/30/2020 2946 $242.85
Payment: DNI Properties Inc, ACH, invoice # N
12/9/2020 12/10/2020 0 $575.00
Payment: Ameren Missouri, On-Line Payment, .
Invoice # 12/22/2020 12/22/2020 On-Line -$42.05
Payment: DNI Properties Inc, ACH, Invoice #:
1212912020 12/30/2020 0 -$9.60
Payment: DNI Properties Inc, ACH, Invoice #:
1213012020 12/31/2020 (] -$0.66
Total Cleared Checks: $1,048.24
Deposits Description Date Amount
Payment-Thank You 12/4/2020 $100.00
Payment-Thank You 121712020 $666.64
Payment-Thank You 1211172020 $27497
Payment-Thank You 12/14/2020 $130.83
Payment-Thank You 122172020 $275.00
Payment-Thank You 12/28/2020 $20.00
Total Cleared Deposits: $1,467.44
Outstanding
Checks Description Date Check # Amount
Total Qutstanding Checks: $0.00
Deposiis Description Date Amount
Total Qutstanding Deposits: $0.00

about:blank 1/3/2021



Statement
of Accounts

UNION BANK

SAN FRANCISCO MAIN 0001

PO BOX 512380

LOSANGELES CA  90051-0380

UNIVERSITY PARK SUBDIVISION
662 OFFICE PARKWAY
CREVE COEUR MO 63141-7103

Analyzed Business Checking Summary

l] UnionBank

Page: 10of 2
Statement Number: 0030543025
12/01/20 -12/31/20

For 24-hour banking sign on to
Homeowners Association Services Online
Banking on www.hoabankservices.com

For customer service call 1-888-705-0600
Monday - Friday: 8 AM -6 PM ET

Please contact customer service
Write to: Customer Service
3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Visit us at hoabankservices.com

Account number: 0030543025

Days in statement period: 31

Beginning Balance on 12/01 289,780.56
Total Credits 1,467.44
Electronic Credits(6) 1.467.44
Total Debits ~1,046.24
Electronic Debits(7) -630.10
Checks(2) -416.14
Ending Balance on 12/31 290,211.76
Credits
Electronic Credits Date Description Reference Amount
12107 UNIONBANK ASSNCR CCD 0758-00000750 54705731 100.00
12/08 UNION BANK ASSNCR CCD 0758-00000750 56511926 666.64
12/14 UNIONBANK ASSNCR CCD 0758-00000750 51440654 274.97
12/15 UNIONBANK ASSNCR CCD 0758-00000750 53156944 130.83
12/23 UNION BANK RDCDEP CRCCD RDC DEPOSIT 51982898 275.00
12/30 UNION BANK RDCDEP CRCCD RDC DEPOSIT 58028490 20.00
6 Electronic Credits 1,467.44
Debits
Checks|psid * Gap in check sequence
Number Date Referance Amount  Number Date Reference
2945 12/03 06752870 173.29 2946 12/04 06787974
2 Checks Paid 416.14
Electronic Debits Date Description Reference Amount
12/01 University Park Payment CCD 50744068 2.79
12110 University Park Payment CCD 50269385 575.00
12721 AMERENMO UTIL PAY PPD 5113 57536381 15.54
12122 AMERENMO UTIL PAY PPD 3026 58848420 13.17
12/22 AMERENMO UTILPAY PPD *****=*6013 58848417 13.34
12/30 University Park Payment CCD 58015328 9.60
12/31 University Park Payment CCD 59294920 0.66
7 Electronic Debits 630.10



l] UnionBank

Page 2 of 2

UNIVERSITY PARK SUBDIVISION
Statement Number: 0030543025
12/01/20 -12/31/20

Dally Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledgerbalance Date Ledger balance
12/01 - 12/02 289,787.77 12/03 289,614.48 12/04 - 12/06 289,371.63
1207 289,471.63 12/08 - 12/09 290,138.27 12110 - 1213 289,563.27
12/14 289,838.24 1215 - 12/20 289,969.07 1221 289,953.53
12/22 289,927.02 12/23 - 12/29 290,202.02 12/30 290,212.42

12/31 290,211.76



University Park Subdivision
General Ledger Report
12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020

Account: 1030 - Union Bank Operating

Posting Date Description Long D_esc___ Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $289,371.63
12/4/2020 Payment-Thank You $100.00 $289,471.63
12/7/2020 Payment-Thank You $666.64 $290,138.27
12/10/2020 Payment: DNI Properties Inc, ACH, Invoice #: 12/9/2020 $575.00 $289,563.27
12/11/2020 Payment-Thank You $274.97 $289,838.24
12/14/2020 Payment-Thank You $130.83 $289,969.07
12/21/2020 Payment-Thank You $275.00 $290,244.07
12/22/2020 Payment: Ameren Missouri, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: 12/22/2020 $42.05 $290,202.02
12/28/2020 Payment-Thank You $20.00 $290,222.02
12/30/2020 Payment; DNI Properties Inc, ACH, Invoice #: 12/29/2020 $9.60 $290,212.42
12/31/2020 Payment: DNI Properties Inc, ACH, Invoice #: 12/30/2020 $0.66 $290,211.76
Account Total $1,467.44 $627.31 $290,211.76
Account: 2032 - Prepaid Assessments
Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $0.00
12/31/2020 2021 Prepaid Assessment $3,137.54 ($3,137.54)
Account Total $0.00 $3,137.54 ($3,137.54)
Account: 2630 - Retained Earnings -
Beginning
Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit Credit - Balance
Beginning Balance ($237,238.60)
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 ($237,238.60)
Account: 3010 - Assessments
Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($24,867.81)
12/1/2020 Payment Application $1,609.43 ($23,258.38)
12/1/2020 Payment Application $120.00 ($23,378.38)
121412020 Payment-Thank You $100.00 ($23,478.38)
12/4/2020 Payment Application $100.00 ($23,378.38)
12/7/12020 Payment-Thank You $666.64 ($24,045.02)
127712020 Payment Application $666.64 ($23,378.38)
121712020 Payment Application $56.00 ($23,434.38)
12/11/2020 Payment-Thank You $274.97 ($23,709.35)
12/11/2020 Payment Application $274.97 ($23,434.38)
12/11/2020 Payment Application $20.00 ($23,454.38)
12/14/2020 Payment-Thank You $130.83 ($23,585.21)
12/14/2020 Payment Application $130.83 ($23,454.38)
12/14/2020 Payment Application $75.00 ($23,529.38)
12/21/2020 Payment-Thank You $275.00 ($23,804.38)
12/28/2020 Payment-Thank You $20.00 ($23,824.38)
12/31/2020 2021 Prepaid Assessment $3,137.54 ($20,686.84)
12/31/2020 Payment Application $55.86 ($20,630.98)
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University Park Subdivision
General Ledger Report
12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020

Account Total $5,975.27 $1,738.44 ($20,630.98)
Account: 3011 - Special Assessment
Posting Date Description ~ Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
Begiriﬁi_ng Balance - ($186,581.58)
12/1/2020 Payment Application $1,200.00 ($187,781.58)
12/4/2020 Payment Application $100.00 ($187,881.58)
121712020 Payment Application $560.00 ($188,441.58)
12/11/2020 Payment Application $200.00 ($188,641.58)
" Account Total $0.00 $2,060.00 ($188,641.58)
Account: 3012 - Driveway-
Remove/Replace
Posting Date Description B Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance o ($33,5f-2'.82—)
12/1/2020 Payment Application $148.85 ($33,721.67)
Account Total $0.00 $148.85 ($33,721.67)
Account: 3746 - Late Fees / Delinquency
Interest
Posting Date Description Long Desc __Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance - ($3,102.08)
12/1/2020 Payment Application $75.66 ($3,177.74)
121712020 Payment Application $20.64 ($3,198.38)
12/11/2020 Payment Application $24.97 ($3,223.35)
12/14/2020 Payment Application $10.83 ($3,234.18)
12/31/2020 Payment Application $40.86 ($3,275.04)
Account Total ) $0.00 $172.96 ($3,275.04)
Account: 3775 - Re-billing Charge
Posting Date Description Long Desc _Debit  Credit Balance
Beginning Balance - ($1,741.03)_
12/1/2020 Payment Application $64.92 ($1,805.95)
12/7/12020 Payment Application $30.00 ($1,835.95)
12/11/2020 Payment Application $30.00 ($1,865.95)
12/14/2020 Payment Application $45.00 ($1,910.95)
12/31/2020 ~ Payment Application ___________ I 117 ($1.925.95)
Account Total - $0.00 $184. ($1,925.95)
Account: 5009 - Printing & Production
Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
Eeginni;ng I?Eénce - L S _$2_52533
~ AccountTotal $0.00 $0.00 $2,525.33
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University Park Subdivision
General Ledger Report
12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020

Account: 5010 - Office & Administration

[P)gf.:ing Description '52';2 Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $357.15
Payment: DNI Properties Inc, Check #: ACH, Invoice #: 12/29/2020, opier charges
12/30/2020 9/24/20-12/28/2020 $8.60 $365.75
12/31/2020 Pagfnent: DNI Properties Inc, Check #: ACH, Invoice #: 12/30/2020, Welcome packet $0.66 $366.41
mailing-2
Account
Total $9.26 $0.00 $366.41
Account: 5011 - Postage & Delivery
Posting Date Description B _Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $1,566.30
12/30/2020 Payment: DNI Properties Inc, Check #: ACH, Invoice #: 12/29/2020, 12/20 Postage $1.00 $1,567.30
Account Total $1.00 $0.00 $1,567.30
Account: 5014 - Management Fee
Fostind  pescription 'B‘:;g Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $6,935.00
12110/2020 Payment: DNI Properties Inc, Check #; ACH, Invoice #: 12/9/2020, 12/2020 $575.00 $7 510.00
Management fee
Account
Total $575.00 $0.00$7,510.00

Account: 5022 - Legal

Posting Date Description Long Desc Dehit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance —— o 52,088.55
B R s . e $000 — $2,68 ==
Account: 5030 - Late Notices/Collection

Letters

Posting Date Description ~ Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
.Beg_i;mﬂ'lg B_aI;nce B - - B $:2,9%0.00
~ AccountTotal $0.00  $0.00  $2,970.00
Account: 5042 - Electric

Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance - - - - 572_22
12/22/2020 Payment; Ameren Missouri, Check #: On-Line, Invoice #: 12/22/2020, Electric $42.05 $514.27
“Account Total ‘ h$¢f‘2.ho?§ﬁoo $5?4.£7
Account: 5101 - General Repairs/Grounds

Posting Date _ Description Long Desc Debit Credit Balance
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University Park Subdivision
General Ledger Report
12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020

Beginning Balance $350.45
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $350.45

Account: 5103 - Street: Engineering Fees

Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance o R o $167.40
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $167.40

Account: 5108 - Trees & Trimming

Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit _Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $22,980.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $22,980.00

Account: 5115 - Street Repairs

Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $147,795.60

Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $147,795.60

Account: 5116 - Lawn Care Contract

Posting Date Description Long Desc Debit Credit __Balance

Beginning Balance o $1.585.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $1,585.00

Account: 5117 - Concrete Repairs

Posting Date Description . Long Deﬁ - Deb_it_ _ Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $980.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $980.00

Account: 5123 - Snow Removal

Posting Date Description __LongDesc __ Debit _ Credit ~ Balance

Beginning Balance - S $920.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $920.00

Account: 5220 - Insurance

PostingDate Description Long Desc - Debit Credit __Balance

Beginning Balance o o ) __ %5,581.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $5,581.00

Account: 5262 - Income Taxes

Posting Date Description - ~ Long Desc Debit ~ Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $173.29
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Account Total

Account: 5270 - Tax Preparation
Posting Date

Description

University Park Subdivision

General Ledger Report

12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020

Beginning Balance

Account Total

Page 5 of 5 1/14/2021

Long Desc

$0.00

Debit

7$0.00

$0.00 $173.29
Cre_git - Balance
$285.00

$0.00 $285.00
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University Park Subdivision
Change of Ownership Report
Process Date: 12/1/2020-12/31/2020

114/2021
New s Owner Street A_ddress Prc_eviou_s Owner Closing Docs Recvd/ Processed Sale Date
Dylan Schmitter 7244 Stanford Andrew and Christine Basler 12/28/2020 12/18/2020
Robyn Dexter 7207 Cornell Allegra Lilly and Tyler Vahldick 12/28/2020 -12/1/2020

Page 1 of 1 1/14/2021



Account# Check#

1030

1030

1030

1030

Total:

University Park Subdivision
Check Register Report
12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020

Check Date Vendor or Payee

0

On-Line

12/10/2020
12/9/2020

12/22/2020
12/22/2020

12/30/2020
12/29/2020
12/29/2020

12/31/2020
12/30/2020

Page 1 of 1 1/14/2021

Invoice

Line Item P

DNI Properties Inc
12/2020 Management fee

Ameren Missouri
Electric

DNI Properties Inc
12/20 Postage
opier charges 9/24/20-12/28/2020

DNIJ Properties Inc
Welcome packet mailing-2

Check Amt Expense Account Invoice Paid

$575.00
5014 Management Fee $575.00 $575.00

$42.05
5042 Electric $42.05 $42.05

$9.60
5011 Postage & Delivery $1.00  $1.00
5010 Office & Administration $8.60  $8.60

$0.66
5010 Office & Administration $0.66  $0.66

$627.31



[ 4
d/”)/ DNI Properties Inc., Managing Agent

“Experience Leading Your Way”

University Park

MANAGEMENT FEE FOR THE MONTH OF (" 0o mlne . 02D

MONTHLY FEE __ 575.00

*PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO DNI PROPERTIES, INC.

662 Office Parkway » St.Louis, MO 63141 » (314) 576-0700 = Fax (314) 576-0718



Check Request Form

Date Requested:

Property:

Prepared by:

12/28/2020 Date Needed:
UNIVERSITY PARK Code:
LEANN Approved by:

750

Make payable to:
Address:

DNI Properties, Inc.

662 Office Parkway

Creve Coeur, MO 63141

Account Distribution:

Account #:

Explanation:

Amount: 1.00
Postage Log 12/2020
Postage 1.00
Supplies 0.00
Late Notices 0.00




Check Request Form

Date Requested:

Property:

Prepared by:

12/28/2020

UNIVERSITY PARK

LEANN

Date Needed:
Code:

Approved by:

750

Make payable to:
Address:

DNI Properties, Inc.

662 Office Parkway

Creve Coeur, MO 63141

Account Distribution:

Account #:

Explanation:

Amount:

Copier charges 9/24/2020 - 12/28/2020

8.60

# B & W of copies:
# Color Copies

86

0




DNI Properties, Inc.

Mass Mailing

Processed: J In-House OR [ Printer _

Property Name:

Account Code:

Number of Units or Lots:
Date of Mailing:
Description of Mailing:

Lint e &l -L{-én. })Cv\-l( .

\

LR lcong ﬁ}aﬁ ik (E;:

| cost for
o Copies Number Cost per unit ! Mailing |
Copies (deskjet) /—7(* X .10 per sheet | LD
Copies (Cannon) ALREADY CHARGED ON COPY MACHINE
TOTAL
| Cost for
Postage - Number ____Cost Per unit | Mailing
- 50 cent letters B | X $0.50 each ]
- 2 pg. Postcard x $0.50 each ) .
Y pg. Postcard X $0.35each
L __ Other | x$ each
-, Postage-paid envelopes x $1.31 each - [ $
| ALREADY CHARGED ON MAIL MACHINE
| TOTAL
Office Supplies  Number | Cost Per Unit Cost for Mailing
Color Copy Paper X $0.05 per sheet $ -
Card Stock X $0.15 per sheet $ ]
Color Card Stock B x $0.20 per sheet $
#10 Window Envelopes 7. | x$0.13 each s L dln
#10Q Regular Envelopes X $0.13 each $ )
Booklet Envelopes (6x9) X $0.25 each $ i
‘Large Mailing Envelopes (9x12) X $0.35 each B $
Large Mailing Envelopes (10x13) x $0.40 each $ -
Return Envelopes (Baliot) X $0.13 each $
| Tyvek Envelopes (pool passes) B X $0.25 each $
Computer Labels-Small (3x10) x $0.03 each $ |
Computer Labels-Large (2x10) X $0.05 each $
DNI Mailing Labels (2x3) ﬁ - x $0.06 each $ ) |
Neon Labels (3x10) | X $0.04 each $
Binders - X$ each s __|
Laminating Sheets [ x $2.00 each $
TOTAL $
Other Supplies Number Cost Cost for Mailing |
$
- - - -
Typing & Handlina Number _ Cost Cost for Mailing
‘Handlingcost | x$0.25 each s B
Newsletter $50 per hour $
TOTAL $
Total Cost for Entire Mailing $ Aolp
Recorded by: Approved by:




University Park Subdivision
Change of Ownership Report
Escrow Date: 12/1/2020-12/31/2020

12/29/2020
New Account#  New Owner Unit Address 1 Lot # Previous Owner Process Date Escrow Date
113304963 Dylan Schmitter 7244 Stanford 7244ST  Andrew and Christine Basler 12/28/2020 12/18/2020
113304082 Robyn Dexter 7207 Cornell 7207CR  Allegra Lilly and Tyler Vahldick 12/28/2020 12/1/2020
Page 1 of 1 12/29/2020



